Edition : 34th
Date : 09/10/2016

Venue : Didcot Conservative Club
Last Years Final : (2015) Kevin Tunstall (Sussex) beat Curt Driver (Kent)

Winner
Runner-up

Plate Winner
Plate Runner-up
High Break
Ladies High Break
Furthest Lady

Curt Driver (Kent)
Mark Trafford (Oxon)
Tony Martin (Oxon)
John Tyson (Northants)
Dave Alder (Berks)
None Recorded

Pauline Withey (Oxon), Carly Jolly (Berks), Jenny Florey (Oxon) - 5th in Group

5,050

RULES : Triangles, with triangle reformed each time the table is cleared

ALTERNATIVE RULES 2016

MAIN COMP
Round 1
Group A
Pos|Player County P W L Score Ave PTS
1|Curt Driver Kent 5 5 k] 14,050 2,810 10
2 | Doug Carswell Bucks 5 3 2 9,410 1,882 6
3| Dave Lawton Berks 5 = 2 -390 1478 B
4 (Lee Radford Hants 5 2 3 O a10 1922 d
S5|5imon Coleman Maorthants 5 2 ] a8, 390 1678 bl
6| Dave Richards Berks 5 (1] 5 6,060 1212 (]
Simon Coleman Northants 1,690 Lee Radford Hants 1,630
Curt Driver Kent 3,350 Dave Lawton Berks 630
Doug Carswell Bucks 2,080 Dave Richards Berks 1,640
Dave Lawton Berks 1,790 Lee Radford Hants 1,410
Simon Coleman Northants 1,450 Dave Richards Berks 1,380
Curt Driver Kent 2,290 Doug Carswell Bucks 760
Lee Radford Hants 1,830 Doug Carswell Bucks 1,740
Dave Lawton Berks 1,910 Simon Coleman Northants 1,040
Curt Driver Kent 2,320 Dave Richards Berks 1,500
Curt Driver Kent 2,280 Lee Radford Hants 1,800
Dave Lawton Berks 1,710 Dave Richards Berks 570
Doug Carswell Bucks 2,550 Simon Coleman Northants 1,910
Curt Driver Kent 3,810 Simon Coleman Northants 2,300
Doug Carswell Bucks 2,280 Dave Lawton Berks 1,350
Lee Radford Hants 2,940 Dave Richards Berks 970
Group B
Pos|Player County P W L Score Ave PTS
1| Matt lones Bucks 5 5 ] g, 700 1,940 10
2 |Nigel Senior SUSSEN 5 4 1 9,990 1,998 B
3 |5tephen Coleman Morthants o 3 s 7,840 1,568 &
4| Eyie ingram SUSSEN 5 2 = 8,680 1736 4
S5|Caria lolly Berks 5 1 d B840 1,368 2
&|Dave Tooke Cixon 5 i 5 2,060 412 ()
Nigel Senior Sussex 1,380 Carla Jolly Berks 1,270
Matt Jones Bucks 1,740 Stephen Coleman Northants 1,530
Kyle Ingram Bucks 2,630 Dave Tooke Oxon 670
Matt Jones Bucks 1,830 Carla Jolly Berks 1,070
Nigel Senior Sussex 2,640 Kyle Ingram Bucks 1,890
Stephen Coleman Northants 960 Dave Tooke Oxon 830
Carla Jolly Berks 1,550 Dave Tooke Oxon 0
Matt Jones Bucks 2,460 Nigel Senior Sussex 1,760
Stephen Coleman Northants 2,370 Kyle Ingram Bucks 1,610
Stephen Coleman Northants 1,420 Carla Jolly Berks 1,140
Matt Jones Bucks 1,780 Kyle Ingram Bucks 560
Nigel Senior Sussex 1,950 Dave Tooke Oxon 560
Nigel Senior Sussex 2,260 Stephen Coleman Northants 1,560
Matt Jones Bucks 1,890 Dave Tooke Oxon 0
Kyle Ingram Bucks 1,990 Carla Jolly Berks 1,810
Group C
Pos|Player County P W L SCore Ave PTS
1|Tony Wehster Hants 5 4 1 9 100 1,820 8
2 |Mark Trafford Oxon 5 3 2 11,140 2,228 B
3|lohn Tyson Morthants 5 3 o 7,580 1,516 B
&\ Tony Martin Chon 5 2 3 7,610 1522 4
5|Pauline Withey Oxon 5 2 o b, 720 1344 4
6| Phil Hawkins Berks 5 1 4 g ,880 1,376 2
Pauline Withey Oxon 1,370 Tony Martin Oxon 1,000
Mark Trafford Oxon 2,130 Phil Hawkins Berks 1,980
John Tyson Northants 2,560 Tony Webster Hants 1,040
Mark Trafford Oxon 2,940 Tony Martin Oxon 1,110
Tony Webster Hants 2,920 Pauline Withey Oxon 1,490
Phil Hawkins Berks 1,780 John Tyson Northants 1,260
Tony Martin Oxon 2,100 John Tyson Northants 650
Mark Trafford Oxon 3,110 Pauline Withey Oxon 1,720
Tony Webster Hants 1,460 Phil Hawkins Berks 1,340
Tony Martin Oxon 2,030 Phil Hawkins Berks 1,120
Tony Webster Hants 2,020 Mark Trafford Oxon 1,610
John Tyson Northants 950 Pauline Withey Oxon 690
Pauline Withey Oxon 1,450 Phil Hawkins Berks 660
John Tyson Northants 2,160 Mark Trafford Oxon 1,350
Tony Webster Hants 1,660 Tony Martin Oxon 1,370
Group D
Pos|Player County P W L SCcore Ave PTS
1| Tony Brown Kent 4 4 0 7,000 1,750 8
2 |Dave Alder Berks 4 3 1 10,980 2,745 B
3|5id Ponting Cixon 4 2z 2 8,220 2,055 4
&|Brian Dawkins Berks 4 1 3 2,950 738 2
5|lenny Florey Cixon 4 0 4 3,130 783 8
Dave Alder Berks 1,560 Brian Dawkins Berks 590
Tony Brown Kent 1,610 Jenny Florey Oxon 950
Dave Alder Berks 1,790 Sid Ponting Oxon 1,030
Tony Brown Kent 1,820 Brian Dawkins Berks 640
Tony Brown Kent 1,580 Sid Ponting Oxon 1,410
Brian Dawkins Berks 1,340 Jenny Florey Oxon 1,230
Sid Ponting Oxon 3,900 Brian Dawkins Berks 380
Dave Alder Berks 6,160 Jenny Florey Oxon 350
Tony Brown Kent 1,990 Dave Alder Berks 1,470
Sid Ponting Oxon 1,880 Jenny Florey Oxon 600
Quarter Finals
Curt Driver Kent 3,380 1,990 5,370 Nigel Senior Sussex 1,470 2,360 3,830
Dave Alder Berks 3,350 1,760 5,110 Tony Webster Hants 1,220 1,230 2,450
Matt Jones Bucks 2,820 1,310 4,130 Doug Carswell Bucks 1,530 1,930 3,460
Mark Trafford Oxon 3,240 2,730 5,970 Tony Brown Kent 820 1,470 2,290
Semi Finals
Curt Driver Kent 1,740 2,570 4,310 Dave Alder Berks 1,170 590 1,760
Mark Trafford Oxon 2,350 2,820 5,170 Matt Jones Bucks 1,980 1,490 3,470
Final
Curt Driver Kent 2,360 2,580 4,940 Mark Trafford Oxon 1,730 1,990 3,720
PLATE COMP
Quarter Finals
Kyle Ingram Bucks 1,090 Dave Lawton Berks 970
John Tyson Northants 1,010 Brian Dawkins Berks 870
Stephen Coleman Northants 1,960 Lee Radford Hants 1,780
Tony Martin Oxon 2,060 Sid Ponting Oxon 1,320
Semi Finals (2 legs)
John Tyson Northants 1,350 1,360 2,710 Kyle Ingram Bucks 830 1,820 2,650
Tony Martin Oxon 1,940 1,890 3,830 Stephen Coleman Northants 1,080 1,970 3,050
Final (2 legs)
Tony Martin Oxon 1,650 1,020 2,670 John Tyson Northants 580 1,070 1,650

RANKING POINTS
Pos Player

Curt Driver
Mark Trafford
Dave Alder
Matt Jones
Nigel Senior
Tony Webster
Doug Carswell
Tony Brown
Tony Martin
John Tyson
Stephen Coleman
Sid Ponting
Kyle Ingram
Dave Lawton
Lee Radford
Simon Coleman
Pauline Withey
Brian Dawkins
Carla Jolly

Phil Hawkins
Dave Richards
Jenny Florey
Dave Tooke
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High Breaks

Player

Dave Alder
Sid Ponting
Curt Driver
Mark Trafford
Dave Lawton

u b WN PP

County

GP Pts

Kent
Oxon
Berks
Bucks
Sussex
Hants
Bucks
Kent
Oxon
Northants
Northants
Oxon
Bucks
Berks
Hants
Northants
Oxon
Berks
Berks
Berks
Berks
Oxon
Oxon

County
Berks
Oxon
Kent
Oxon
Berks

Round
GRPD
GRPD
GRP A
QF
GRP A

RP

7.00
5.00
3.00
3.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.70
0.35

Break
5,050
2,050
1,830
1,670
1,040

Win Bonus

1.25
0.75
0.75
1.25
1.00
1.00
0.75
1.00
0.55
0.80
0.80
0.50
0.55
0.75
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.25
0.25
0.25

Table

Score

1.8
14
1.2
0.3
0.4
0.3
0.4

0.3
0.3
0.1
0.4
0.2

0.2
0.1

Total RP Matches Won

10.05
7.15
4.95
4.55
2.40
2.30
2.15
2.00
1.55
1.45
0.90
0.90
0.75
0.75
0.70
0.60
0.50
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.00
0.00
0.00
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